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Market Report
Thursday, October 4, 2018

A small offering of spring calves. Most were well received, quality was top end. Good action on many top
end calves. With the prediction of 3 to 6 inches of rain on the east side of Nebraska and Western lowa.

Representative Sales: SR ' o || £ |- N<Y 4 E- 20 e 17500
Steve & Brock Moreland. 188 blk StrS, B30 ... $181.25 - Brad & Tracy McCully .....23 blk strs, 576#..
Jay &Brenda Lowitt.........88 blk & angus strs, 630#: 18250 12blk strs, 665#..
Wayne&Rk:k Heath 181.00 23 blk strs, 549#..
Wade &Bob Eds............ e 18350 Frank & Carolyn Warren .49 angus strs, 545#.
18450 17 angus strs, 499#.
Chuck & Owen Olson.....80 blk & angus strs, 528#...............186.25  Bil & Adele Albett ........... 13 blk:x strs, 571# ........
.58 bk & angus strs, 441# 19250 12 blkx hfrs, 5074........co.
.24 bk & angus strs, 384#.....err 21350 HEI B v 51 DIk & @NQUS hrs, 4934...
.52 blk & angus hirs, 520#. 16200 158 blk & angus hirs, 441#
.51 bk & angus hfrs, 459# 16800 105 bk & angus hfrs, 414#
Steve Tiffany, BnIeyNaprstek 116 bk & angus hfrs, 384#
.33 bwf strs, 645# 17450 64 bk & angus hirs, 349#...

Upcoming Sales

Thurs., Oct. 11: Spring Calf Special Mon., Nov. 5: Regular Sale

Mon., Oct. 15: Regular Sale Thurs., Nov. 8: Special Spring Calf Sale (weaned &

Thurs, Oct. 18: Spring Calf Special non-weaned)

Mon., Oct. 22: Regular Sale Mon., Nov. 12: Regular & Special Bred Female Sale
Thurs., Oct. 25: Spring Calf Special Thurs., Nov. 15: Special Spring Calf Sale (weaned &
Mon., Oct. 29: Special Bred Female & Regular Sale non-weaned)

Thurs., Nov. 1: Spring Calf Special & Yearling Sale

| For South Dakota Producers: To obtain a shippers permit you can call 1-877-574-0054 |

Valentine Livestock is teamed up with a video Valentine Livestock is an
auction company-Cattle Country Video: approved NHTC market (Non
cattlecountryvideo.com Contact Greg Arendt Hormone Treated Cattle)

1-800-682-4874 or 402-376-3611 * www.valentinelivestock.net
Greg Arendt, Mgr. Cell: 402-376-4703 or 402-376-4701
Greg Nielsen, Fieldman Cell: 402-389-0833  Jake Hopwood, Fieldman Cell: 308-627-4828
Listen to KVSH (940 AM) on Thursdays, at 3 p.m. for live broadcast.
Watch live broadcast of special sales on cattleusa.com
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